The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is presented on the basis of AMD’s fiscal year and since AMD’s and
Xilinx’s fiscal year ends differ by more than 93 days, pursuant to Rule 11-02(c)(3) of Regulation S-X, the pro forma presentation combines AMD’s
statement of operations for the fiscal year ended December 26, 2020 and those of Xilinx for each of the three months ended March 28, 2020, June
27, 2020, September 26, 2020 and January 2, 2021. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet combines AMD’s audited balance
sheet as of December 26, 2020 and Xilinx’s unaudited balance sheet as of January 2, 2021. The selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements include reclassification adjustments and merger pro forma adjustments that were made to show the effects of the transaction,
and which are described in more detail beginning on page 179 of this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 26, 2020
(in millions)

  Historical

Reclassification

 Adjustments

Merger Pro
 Forma

 Adjustments

Pro Forma
 Condensed
 Combined

AMD
 as of
 12/26/20

Xilinx
 as of

 1/2/21
Cash and cash equivalents and short-term investments  $2,290  $3,325  $ —   $ —   $ 5,615
Total assets  $8,962  $5,749  $ —   $ 35,212  $ 49,923
Total debt  $ 330  $1,992  $ —   $ 103  $ 2,425
Total liabilities  $3,125  $3,150  $ —   $ 1,529  $ 7,804
Total stockholders’ equity  $5,837  $2,599  $ —   $ 33,683  $ 42,119

32

Table of Contents

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 26, 2020
(in millions, except per share amounts)

   Historical

AMD
 12 Months

 Ended
 12/26/20

Xilinx
 12 Months

 Ended
 1/2/21

Reclassification

 Adjustments

Merger Pro

 Forma
 Adjustments

Pro Forma
 Condensed
 Combined

Revenue   $ 9,763   $ 3,053   $ —   $ —   $ 12,816
Operating income (loss)   $ 1,369   $ 731   $ —   $ (1,905)  $ 195
Net income (loss)   $ 2,490   $ 621   $ —   $ (1,531)  $ 1,580
Basic net income per share   $ 2.10   $ 2.54   $ 0.98
Diluted net income per share   $ 2.06   $ 2.51   $ 0.97

33

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE HISTORICAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA PER SHARE DATA

The following tables summarize unaudited per share data for: (i) the historical per share data of AMD for the fiscal year ended December 26, 2020;
(ii) the historical per share data of Xilinx for the twelve months ended January 2, 2021; and (iii) the pro forma per share data for the fiscal year
ended December 26, 2020. The pro forma per share data is presented as if the merger had been completed on December 29, 2019 for net income